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G1-00 COVER SHEET

G1-01 DRAWING LIST

G1-02 SYMBOLS & ABBREVIATIONS

LS—-01 FIRST FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLANS

LS—-02 SECOND FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLANS
ARCHITECTURAL

AS—01 EXISTING SITE PLAN

AS—02 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

A1—-10 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

A1—11 ENLARGED FIRST FLOOR PLAN — AREA A

A1—12 ENLARGED FIRST FLOOR PLAN — AREA B

A1—-20 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A1—21 ENLARGED SECOND FLOOR PLAN — AREA A
A1—22 ENLARGED SECOND FLOOR PLAN — AREA B
A1-30 THIRD FLOOR PLAN

A1-31 ENLARGED THIRD FLOOR PLAN

A1—40 ROOF PLAN

A2—11 FIRST FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A2—12 SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A2—13 THIRD FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

A3—01 BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A3—10 BUILDING SECTIONS

A3—11 BUILDING SECTIONS

A3—12 BUILDING SECTIONS

A3—13 BUILDING SECTIONS

A3—14 BUILDING SECTIONS

A4—01 EXTERIOR SYSTEM SHEET — CURTAIN WALL LANDSIDE
A4—-02 EXTERIOR SYSTEM SHEET — CURTAIN WALL AIRSIDE
A4—03 EXTERIOR SYSTEM SHEET — CURTAIN WALL AIRSIDE
A4—04 EXTERIOR SYSTEM SHEET — CORE WALL

A4—05 EXTERIOR SYSTEM SHEET — TUG TUNNEL

A4—05 EXTERIOR SYSTEM SHEET — CANOPY

A7—01 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A7—-02 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A7—03 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A7—10 INTERIOR SYSTEM SHEET — STAIRS AND ELEVATORS

GENERAL NOTE:

FOR ADA STANDARDS, PLUMBING FIXTURES™ MOUNTING
HEIGHTS AND CLEARANCES, SEE AX—XX.

LONING DATA

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

PROJECT LOCATION:

ZONING:

PROPOSED USE:

GROSS SITE AREA:

TOTAL BUILDING AREA:

FIRST FLOOR AREA:

SECOND FLOOR AREA:

THIRD FLOOR AREA:

FLOOR AREA RATIO:

BUILDING HEIGHT:

OFF—STREET PARKING:

ON—STREET PARKING:

OFF—STREET LOADING AREAS:

APPLICABLE CODES:

OCCUPANCY:

SHEET LAYOUT

DULUTH

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT A. GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

4701 GRINDEN DRIVE

DULUTH,

AIRPORT

N.A.

N.T.S.

MINNESOTA 55811 THIS PROJECT WILL COMPLY WITH ALL IAC 400.310 — NEW
CONSTRUCTION.

1. THE ENTRANCE IS ACCESSIBLE PER IAC 400.310(k).

2. ALL PASSENGER ELEVATORS PROVIDED IN A BUILDING OR FACILITY
SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE, SHALL SERVE ALL LEVELS OF A BUILDING OR
FACILITY, SHALL BE ON AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE ASME A 17.1-1996.

3. ALL DOORS LEADING TO REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE ROOMS AND SPACES
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3'—0" WIDE, HAVE LEVER OPERATED
HARDWARE (OR EQUAL), HAVE A MININUM OPENING FORCE OF 5 LBF,
AND FULLY COMPLY WITH IAC 400.310(j).

4. ALL DOORS LEADING TO HAZARDOUS ROOMS WILL COMPLY WITH THE
ABOVE AND, IN ADDITION, WILL HAVE KNURLED OPERATING HARDWARE

(L.E., ELECTRICAL/TELEPHONE ROOMS).

5. ALL ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROLS AND OPERATING MECHANISMS WILL
COMPLY WITH IAC 400.310(r) (FRONT REACH BETWEEN 15” AND 48”
AFF).

6. ALL EMERGENCY WARNING ALARMS, WHERE PROVIDED, SHALL BE
BOTH AUDIBLE AND VISUAL AND COMPLY WITH IAC 400.310(s). THE
VISUAL ALARMS WILL BE FLASHING TYPE WHERE THE FLASHING IS
SYNCHRONIZED AND IN COMPLIANCE FOR INTENSITY AND FREQUENCY,
ALL TENANT SPACES WILL BE WIRED FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION OF

EMERGENCY WARNING ALARMS ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS (SEE SECURITY
DRAWINGS).

7. ANY NEW REQUIRED SIGNAGE IN CONTRACT SHALL BE INSTALLED AS
REQUIRED PER IAC 400.310(u).

8. TOILET ROOMS SERVING PUBLIC AREAS (I.E., LOWIES, CONCOURSE,
ETC.) WILL FULLY COMPLY WITH IAC 400.310(n).
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